www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com
600A/900A 35 kV Class
T-Body Deadbreak Connector
35-TB600
APPLICATION
Molded semiconducting shield provides
ground shield continuity per the requirements
of IEEE 592.

grounding of the connector shield.
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
Conductor Code Table
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
STEP3 _ _ _ _
Note :
Aluminum lug and Bi-metal lug for use on copper and aluminum conductors. Copper lug for use on copper conductors only.
35-TB
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
STEP1 STEP2 STEP3 Chardon Shear Bolt Connector
Example:
For a Shear Bolt Connector with a conductor range between 20-50 mm²,
the part number would be : SBC-B-25-50/1.
CATALOG NO. Conductor Range(mm²)
SBC-B-25-50/1 25 - 50
SBC-B-70-95/1 70 - 95
SBC-B-70-120/2 70 - 120
SBC-B-150-240/2 150 - 240
SBC-B-300-400/3 300 - 400
SBC-B-500-630/3 500 - 630
ORDERING EXAMPLE
For a Chardon 35 kVT-Body Connector with a test point, cable insulation outer dimension of
1.65 inches, and a compression connector size of 550, the part number would be as follows:
The part number includes the insulating plug, cap, and stud.
If a shear bolt connector is selected in this kit, the part number would be as follows:
35 - TB 600T Q 0550
35 - TB 600T Q SBC-B-25-50/1
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
CONDUCTOR
CODE
Inner Diameter ØA(mm)
mm² mm² Copper/Bi-metal/Aluminum Lug
0002 #2 35 #1 - 7.90
0001 #1 - 1/0 50 8.70
0010 1/0 50 2/0 70 10.02
0020 2/0 70 3/0 - 11.10
0030 3/0 - 4/0 95 12.40
0040 4/0 95 250 120 13.90
0250 250 120 300 150 15.00
0300 300 150 350 - 16.40
0350 350 - 400 185 17.90
0400 400 185 450/500 - 19.30
0450 450 - 500/550 240 20.10
0500 500 240 600 300 21.50
0550 550 - 650 - 22.60
0600 600 300 700 - 23.30
0650 650 - 750 400 24.10
0750 750 400 800 - 26.20
0800 800 - 900 - 27.10
0900 900 - 1000 500 28.70
1000 1000 500 - - 30.20
Concentric or Compressed Compacto r Solid
AW G or kcmil AWG or kcmil
ØA
Selection of Conductor Size (Al, Cu or Bi-Metal), add B in  end of part number if a  bi-metal  lug is
 required. For  example. 0002B;   add C in end of part  number if  a Copper lug is  required.
For  example.  part number. 0002C;  add Al in  end of  part number if a Aluminum   lug  is   required.  For
example.   0002A.  When  selecting  a  shear bolt  lug, use“shear bolt lug conductor code chart”
and add SBC  in  the  end of part number. For example, SBC-B-25-50/1-AL.
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
STEP3 _ _ _ _
Selection of Conductor Size (Al or Cu)When
selecting a shear bolt connector, use “shear
bolt connector conductor code chart” and add
SBC in the end of part number. For example,
SBC-B-25-50/1.
CONDUCTOR
CODE
diloS ro tcapmoCdesserpmoCro cirtnecnoC
AWG or kcmil mm² AWG or kcmil mm²
0002 1#532# -
0001 #1 - 050/1
0010 070/2050/1
0020 0/3070/2 -
0030 3/0 - 590/4
0040 021052590/4
0250 051003021052
0300 053051003 -
0350 350 - 581004
0400 005/054581004 -
0450 450 - 042055/005
0500 003006042005
0550 550 - 650 -
0600 007003006 -
0650 650 - 004057
0750 008004057 -
0800 800 - 900 -
0900 900 - 0050001
1000 0050001 --
Conductor Code Table
Note :

For a Shear Bolt Lug with a conductor range between 20-50 mm²,
the part number would be : SBC-B-25-50/1-AL.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
An 35 kV Elbow, with a test point, and with copper lug required cable insulation dimension of
1.65 inches, and the compressed cable conductor size type is 550, the part number would be
as follows:
The part number includes the insulating plug, cap, and stud.
If a shear bolt lug is selected in this kit, the part number would be as follows:
35 - TB 600T Q 0550C
35 - TB 600T Q SBC-B-25-50/1-AL
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
Note :
If you require a T-body installed with LRTP, a threaded lug is necessary for the installation. Please notify your local agent or Chardon
of the need for this threaded lug.
Catalog No. Conductor Range(mm²)
 SBC-B-25-50/1-AL 25-50
 SBC-B-70-120/2-AL 70-120
 SBC-B-150-240/2-AL 150-240
 SBC-B-120-300/2-AL 120-300
 SBC-B-300-400/3-AL 300-400
CHARDON TAIWAN CORPORATION
ANHUI CHARDON ELECTRIC LTD.
No.808 Taiji Road Economic Develop Zone of Guangde County
Anhui China